
Nonsovereign Approvals by Year, 1983–2016
a, b 

(amounts in $ million)

Year Grant

1983 2 -             2.96 2.96          -           -           -          -          -            -      2.96 36.00

1984 1 -             0.42 0.42          -           -           -          -          -            -      0.42 2.80

1985 3 -             3.40 3.40          -           -           -          -          -            -      3.40 26.50

1986 4 6.46 6.01 12.47        -           -           -          -          -            -      12.47 20.32

1987 7 20.50 27.61 48.11        5.00         -           -          -          -            -      53.11 519.24

1988 12 58.00 35.67 93.67        -           -           -          -          -            -      93.67 502.32

1989 16 95.70 67.59 163.29      51.10       -           -          -          -            -      214.39 1,038.66

1990 17 78.85 35.94 114.79      24.00       -           -          -          -            -      138.79 2,026.13

1991 10 156.80 20.52 177.32      -           -           -          -          -            -      177.32 1,325.18

1992 4 50.00 5.42 55.42        81.50       -           -          -          -            -      136.92 402.29

1993 8 182.10 20.70 202.80      19.30       -           -          -          -            -      222.10 1,505.70

1994 10 -             48.70 48.70        -           -           -          -          -            -      48.70 919.20

1995 7 68.00 99.41 167.41      5.83         -           -          -          -            -      173.24 1,050.32

1996 7 98.50 80.15 178.65      91.50       -           -          -          -            -      270.15 1,788.77

1997 6 45.00 49.50 94.50        -           -           -          -          -            -      94.50 1,239.69

1998 6 136.12 39.44 175.56      151.08     -           -          -          -            -      326.64 1,152.70

1999 3 101.50 7.40 108.90      61.50       -           -          -          -            -      170.40 847.70

2000 9 152.00 77.65 229.65      45.00       -           -          -          -            -      274.65 1,629.84

2001 6 37.50 30.36 67.86        -           -           -          -          -            -      67.86 648.00

2002 6 110.00 25.53 135.53      -           -           60.00      -          -            -      195.53 1,136.60

2003 7 122.00 35.65 157.65      170.00     65.00       -          150.00     -            -      542.65 2,300.00

2004 14 92.50 164.37 256.87      -           -           10.00      -          -            -      266.87 2,227.70

2005 13 513.02 175.50 688.52      -           18.40       -          -          -            -      706.92 8,676.42

2006 18 450.00 230.50 680.50      330.00     109.80     15.00      -          -            -      1,135.30 7,678.34

2007 21 650.27 79.75 730.02      200.00     251.00     -          -          -            -      1,181.02 3,494.54

2008 12 1,296.58 103.08 1,399.66   425.00     -           -          -          -            -      1,824.66 9,667.49

2009 10 403.57 220.00 623.57      220.00     -           -          850.00     -            -      1,693.57 4,196.42

2010 16 714.73 235.00 949.73      200.00     190.00     -          -          -            2.00     1,341.73 5,322.42

2011 14 1,250.00 44.00 1,294.00   200.00     66.61       200.00    -          -            -      1,760.61 8,938.55

2012 19 951.84 131.00 1,082.84   200.00     
g

128.00     -          -          200.00      -      1,610.84 10,063.64

2013 19 1,282.20 142.00 1,424.20   220.00     
g

35.00       -          -          -            -      1,679.20 4,773.83

2014 25 1,713.50 185.00 1,898.50   863.00     
g

-           20.00      -          -            -      2,781.50 8,870.16

2015 27 2,150.30 134.00 2,284.30   1,085.00  
g

231.20     110.00    -          -            -      3,710.50 40,096.80

2016 25 2,410.20 76.50 2,486.70   203.00     
g

-           15.00      -          -            -      2,704.70 42,250.13

TOTAL 373
f

15,397.74 2,640.73 18,038.47 4,851.81  1,095.01  430.00 1,000.00  200.00      2.00     25,617.29  176,374.40

- = data not applicable, ADB = Asian Development Bank.
a  Includes nonsovereign projects processed by the Private Sector Operations Department and various regional operations departments of ADB. Regional operations departments started nonsovereign operations in 2007.

b  Net of facilities canceled in full before signing.

c  Includes debt securities.

d  Includes equity investments, lines of equity, equity underwriting, and debt securities convertible to equity.

e  Does not include guarantees with sovereign counterguarantee.

f  Supplementary approvals are not included in the cumulative count of projects.
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g  Includes US dollar and local currency complementary loans.  
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NONSOVEREIGN APPROVALS BY YEAR, 1983-2012 
a b

(amounts in $ million)

Total Partial Political Supply Total

No. of Equity ADB Credit Risk Chain ADB

Year Projects Loan Investment 
c

Funds B Loan Guarantee Guarantee TFP Finance e Grant Approvals

1983 2 -          2.96 2.96        -                 -             -             -          2.96

1984 1 -          0.42 0.42        -                 -             -             -          0.42

1985 3 -          3.40 3.40        -                 -             -             -          3.40

1986 4 6.46         6.01 12.47      -                 -             -             -          12.47

1987 7 20.50       27.61 48.11      5.00               -             -             -          53.11

1988 12 58.00       35.67 93.67      -                 -             -             -          93.67

1989 16 95.70       67.59 163.29    51.10              -             -             -          214.39

1990 17 78.85       35.94 114.79    24.00              -             -             -          138.79

1991 10 156.80     20.52 177.32    -                 -             -             -          177.32

1992 4 50.00       5.42 55.42      81.50              -             -             -          136.92

1993 8 182.10     20.70 202.80    19.30              -             -             -          222.10

1994 10 -          48.70 48.70      -                 -             -             -          48.70

1995 7 68.00       99.41 167.41    5.83               -             -             -          173.24

1996 7 98.50       80.15 178.65    91.50              -             -             -          270.15

1997 6 45.00       49.50 94.50      -                 -             -             -          94.50

1998 6 136.12     39.44 175.56    151.08            -             -             -          326.64

1999 3 101.50     7.40 108.90    61.50              -             -             -          170.40

2000 9 152.00     77.65 229.65    45.00              -             -             -          274.65

2001 6 37.50       30.36 67.86      -                 -             -             -          67.86

2002 6 110.00     25.53 135.53    -                 -             60.00         -          195.53

2003 7 122.00     35.65 157.65    170.00            65.00         -             150.00     542.65

2004 14 92.50       164.37 256.87    -                 -             10.00         -          266.87

2005 13 513.02     175.50 688.52    -                 18.40         -             -          706.92

2006 18 450.00     230.50 680.50    330.00            109.80       15.00         -          1,135.30

2007 21 650.27     79.75 730.02    200.00            251.00       -             -          1,181.02

2008 12 1,296.58  103.08 1,399.66 425.00            -             -             1,824.66

2009 11 437.87     220.00 657.87    276.20            -             850.00     1,784.07

2010 19 1,034.70  235.00 1,269.70 320.00            500.00       -             -          2.00      2,091.70

2011 17 1,600.00  89.00 1,689.00 200.00            216.61       200.00       -          -       2,305.61

2012 22 1,106.84  
f

131.00 1,237.84 200.00            128.00       275.00       -          200.00     -       2,040.84

2013 22 1,425.30 142.00 1,567.30 220.00
g

35.00 1,822.30

TOTAL 310
d

10,126.11 2,290.23 12,416.34 2,877.01 1,323.81 560.00 1,000.00  200.00     2.00      18,379.16   

- Data not applicable.

a/  Includes nonsovereign projects processed by the Private Sector Operations Department and various regional operations departments of the Bank.

     Regional operations departments started nonsovereign operations in 2007.

b/  Net of facilities cancelled in full before signing.

c/  Includes equity investments, lines of equity and equity underwriting.


